
 

Date:

Title (commodity):

IFB No.:

Contractor:

Amount:

Comments:

Contact Person:

Approved By:

Time Stamped Posting Date

Prince William County
ProvidingA World-Class Education

®

NOTICE OF AWARD

October 5, 2018

Facilities Management Products and Solutions

R-BB-19002

Cintas Corporation 2

Requirements Contract

Awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible
bidder. The Procurementfile is available in the
Purchasing Office for review. Copiesof the bid
tabulation can be obtained by going to the PWCS Web
site. http://purchasing.departments.pwes.edu/

Brian Burtner, Buyer, burtneba@pwes.edu

hen +

Anthony CI by, CPPQ/Supervisor of Purchasing

Time Stamped Removal Date

PURCHASING OFFICE

 

P.O, BOX 389, MANASSAS, VA 20108 *>WWW.PWCS.EDU ¢703.791.8743, FAX 703.791.8610



     

       

 

 

  
  
      

S
U
M
M
A
R
Y
S
C
O
R
E
S
H
E
E
T

R
E
P
#R-BB-19002

-
Facilities

M
a
n
a
g
e
m
e
n
t
Products

a
n
d
Solutions

P
r
o
p
o
s
e
d

S
u
p
p
l
i
e
r

P
r
o
p
o
s
e
d

T
O
T
A
L

V
e
n
d
o
r
'
N
a
m
e

A
p
p
r
o
a
c
h

Information
Costs

Reterenices
S
C
O
R
E

Value
Percentages

ad
3
0
%

4
0
%

2
5
%

5
%

1
0
0
%

Cintas
Corporation

2
27.00

39.00
25.00

0.00
91.00

United
Laboratories

6.67
8.33

0.00
0.00

15.00

E
V
A
L
U
A
T
I
O
N
C
R
I
T
E
R
I
A
:

Experience*
T
o
b
e
taken

from
the

R
F
P
.
*

Ability
to

m
e
e
t
the

r
e
q
u
i
r
e
m
e
n
t
s

T
o
b
e
t
a
k
e
n
f
r
o
m
the

R
F
P
.
*

P
U
R
C
H
A
S
I
N
G
W
I
L
L
S
C
O
R
E
T
H
E
F
O
L
L
O
W
I
N
G

P
r
o
p
o
s
e
d
C
o
s
t
s
*

T
o
b
e
t
a
k
e
n
f
r
o
m
the

R
F
P
.
*

R
e
f
e
r
e
n
c
e
s
*

T
o
b
e
t
a
k
e
n
f
r
o
m
the

R
F
P
.
*

 
 

 
 

9/14/2018



 

Prince William County
i ProvidingA World-Class Education  
 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

MODIFICATION #1 ISSUE DATE: September6, 2019

REFERENCE:
Title: Facilities Management Products and Solutions
Contract #: R-BB-19002
Contractor: Cintas Corporation No. 2
Period of Contract: December 13, 2018 through October 31, 2023

Modify the above referencedcontractas follows:

1. Contract page12, Additional Charges, Size Premium, modify to add Size premium defined asshirts 2X
andlarger and pants inseamssize 34 inches and above.

2. Contract page12, Additional Charges, Size Premium, changecontractpricing from $1.50 to $0.15 per
garment.

Exceptfor the changes provided herein,all other terms and conditions ofthis contract remain unchanged
andin full force and effect.

b-0
Brian Burtner, CRPB-VCO

   

 

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTYApeSCHOOLS

  

 

 

  Signatureture /

ViAudeLsLipsGxafotp pothony Crosby, CPPO
of Supervisor of Purchasing

91,4 ales
Date ‘7°? Date

C_

e

 
PURCHASING OFFICE
 

P.O. BOX 389, MANASSAS, VA 20108 e WWW.PWCS.EDU © 703.791.8743, FAX 703.791.8610
Revised 7.12.43



 

 

 
Prince William County

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ProvidingA World-Class Education 
 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

MODIFICATION #2 ISSUE DATE: December12, 2019

REFERENCE: Title: Facilities Management Products and Solutions
Contract #: R-BB-19002
Contractor: Cintas Corporation No. 2
Period of Contract: December 13, 2019 through October31, 2023

Modify the above referenced contract as follows:

1. PWCSauthorizes a 1.8% increaseto all contracted items per the attached,

2. All non-contracted itemsare priced pursuantto the structure detailed in the contract R-BB-19002
and through the contract percentage discounts.

Except for the changesprovided herein,all other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged
andin full force and effect.

f-CF
Brian Burtner, CPPB, VCO

     

 

 

 

 

Buyer

GINTASeprOR TION NO. 2 PRINCE WILLIAM. J SCHOOLS

me 4 (fl iffe
ai Signature

7 4); brelisa uve fh Anthony Crosby,.CPPO

Sac

ee
NaméVn ‘ Supervisorofyy)

hetheDOF 19 Llbp
Date / Tf Date

PURCHASING OFFICE

 

P.O, BOX 389, MANASSAS,VA 20108 » WWW.PWCS.EDU e 703.791.8743, FAX 703.791.8610 Kelibed
ovlsod 7:12.13


